A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND) APPROVING THE INSTALLATION OF A) FLASHING TRAFFIC LIGHT AT THE) INTERSECTION OF GRANT AND WILLIAMS) STREETS.) RESOLUTION NO. ______ for 1967

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 35, Ordinance 567, the Street Committee of the Comon Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, has recommended that a flashing traffic light be installed at the interesection of Grant Street and Williams Street, with an amber colored light to warn and regulate traffic on Grant Street, and a red stop light to regulate and control traffic on Williams Street; and

WHEREAS such regulation is deemed to be reasonable and necessary for the safe movement of traffic in the City of Lebanon,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

A flashing traffic light shall be installed at the intersection of Grant Street and Williams Street, with an amber colored light to warn and regulate traffic on Grant Street, and a red stop light to control and regulate traffic on Williams Street; and such designation is part of the traffic regulations of the City of Lebanon, Oregon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 21st day of February, 1967.

Kennetto B Haisemall

ATTEST: